UNOFFICIAL COPY

! Doc#. 2200404119 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
Date: 01/04/2022 02:16 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Documem Prepared By:

MONICA YFLA

CARRINGTON "'ORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DCCUMVIENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92802

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SURVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLUS.NG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUI E 202A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 21-30-307-023-1004

[Space Above This Liue for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $205,182.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No: 1374970846703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $196,791.48 Loan No: 6000016838

New Principal Amount: $220,024.43

New Money (Cap): §23,232.95

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MURTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 15TH day of NOVEMBER, 2021,
between MARC E. CRENSHAW, AN UNMARRIED MAN ("Borrower"), whose addiess iv 7645 S YATES
BLVD #2S, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60649 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SFXVICES, LLC
("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEI, CA 92806
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Sccurity Instrumznt”), dated
MAY 22, 2009 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 8, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0925148010, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $205,182.00, bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
7645 S YATES BLVD #28, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60649

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 Immmmﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmmss
Page 1



2200404119 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, NOVEMBER 1, 2021 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $220,024.43, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
carialized interest in the amount of U.S. $23,232.95 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrowsand any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Botrower rionises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on/the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.2500%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2021.
The yearly rate of 3.2500% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to makz-the total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,251.97, beginning on
the 1ST day of DECEMRER; 2021, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are zaid in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $957.57, plus payments for property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $294.40. Borro ver understands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or de‘resse in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The escrow payments may be adjustsd periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accoriingly. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2051 (the “Maturity Date”),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note aad th= Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Mamrio Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold oz transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a nitu.a!-person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full ot all sins secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrowei notice of acceleration, The notice
shall provide a period of not fess than 30 days from the date the notice is Zeii»ered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. Jf the Ecrrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies, peimitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremexts of ‘the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make a'i payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that ihC Eorrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5, If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Apreement 09292021_307 lﬂ]ﬂllﬂﬂlﬂllﬂlﬂﬂlllllﬂ]lllllll]ﬂmwmumm
Page2



2200404119 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lien of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This
Agreement does mot revive the Borrower's personal liability under the Note and Deed of
‘Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Borrower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Nrining in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole aor in
part of 222 Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note ang Szcurity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply wit'y, 2!l of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees«0 *take and exccute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditiots 4f this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, admiristrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs‘fees and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the accornt, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan isin.c-cclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the accourt as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 WMMHEIMMHMW 000016838
Page 3



2200404119 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

itness Whereo éﬂ/l have execyfied this Agresment,
{ ¢feg/ st
Borrower: MARC E CRENSHAW Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments|

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of ) 5 0 K’

o 220|272 |
This instrumen. was acknowledged before me on |2 20 m
(date) by MARC F CRENSHAW (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

UAlrouns Tt o

Notary Public

(Seal) " s
Printed Name: Shocu v { rono v : OFF!C!’ L SEAL

. B S Ehaunic Trainor

' MNOTARY PUBLIC - STATEQF ILLI[\.OIS

QLA

f NZETE

My Commigsion egpires: 4V COMSSION BXPIZS 11011022
N Al
)
Cammington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 m]lﬂllm[ﬂl]m[lmumm]"mmww 000016838

Page 4



2200404119 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINC?]%@EQ%E SERVICES, LLC
DEC 29 2021

By Terrence MIoriay, Director, (s Mitigation {print name) Date
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT /
A notary puriic or other officer completing this certificate verifics onty the identify of the
individual who sisned the document to which this certificate is attached, and'not the
truthfulness, accufacy. or validity of that document. .

%})
State of ~ ) Q\?\
County of ) ,{ij?‘
AP
On betere me & Notary
Public, personally appeared ‘ay > , who proved to me on

within instrument and acknowledged to-fr Y that he/she/they executed the same in
his/het/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upga’behalf of which th= person(s) acted, executed the

instrument,

SEEATTACHED (Seal)

Kignature

Signature of Notary Public

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09292021_307 Iﬂﬂllllﬂ[ﬂllﬂll]ﬂﬂ H]HHWM 000016838
Page 5



X Mo T<in

S G IS e o T e o ey 1

2200404119 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

il L 50 s

s CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California t

County of __ Oranpe }

On _ 12/29/2021 before me, PAOLA CARDENAS NOTARY PUBLIC,
{Here insort name and tillsof the oficsr}

personally appeared . Terrence Morley i

who proved to me ori-tie asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person¢s) whose namets) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and ackpowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in histherfthelr authorized capacityties),
and that by his/heritheir signurirefs) on the instrument the persongs}, or the entity upon behalf of which the personts;
acted, executed the instrument,

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY nnder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. el
— otary PLaile - Caiifaraly
% cmg:lan'ge el
$510n # 23437299
\7/‘-’/ My Comm. Bxpires 1an 3, 2005

Notary Public Signature  PAQLA CARDENAS {Notary Public Seal)
== )
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INMATRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT This form corirlies with current California statutes regarding notary
wording and, if heraec, should be completed and antached to the

document, Acknov ledgmeals from other states may be completed for
documents being senl *5 tod state so long as the wording does not
reguire the California nate’ y.20 violate Cafifornia notary law.

Title or description of altached document
{ P ) +  State and County nformatos st be the State and County where

the document signer(s) personzily appsared befure the notary pubhc for
acknowledgment.
Date of notarization must be the date that 2l signer(s) personally appeared
" . / which must alse be the same date the acl nowle Jgment 1s campleted
(Title or deseription of attached document ¢ The notary public must prirt his or her naiic ag 2o arpears within his er her
commisston followed by a comma and then ysur utie {nowry public)
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who pers2apiyappear at the time
of notarization.
Indicate the correct singular or plural lorms by crossing oi¥ 1 coreeet farms
(i.c heisheithey, 15/ase) or circling the correct forms Failuie to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED THE SIGNER Indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
. , ‘The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
C [ndlvidual(s) reproducible. Impression inust not cover text or lines 1seal impression
0 smudges, re-seal 1l a sufficient area permuts, otherwise complete a different
Corpomte Ojfficer acknowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.

(Title) <> Addrtional information is not required but could help to ensure this
acknowledgrnent 1s not misused or attached to a different document.
¥ [ndicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date

Number of Pages

( omey-in-Fact + [ndicate the capecity claimed by the signer. If the claumed capacity
is @ corporate officer, indicate the 1itle (i e. CEO, CFO, Secretary)
Trustee(s) *  Securely atlach this document to the signed document with a staple.

O Other

10000000 00 0O A0 R

2015 Version




2200404119 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MARC E. CRENSHAW, AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 6000016838

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The l»2d yeferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE O7 ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NUMBER 7645-2 IN THE 7643-45 SOUTH YATES CONDOMINIUM, AS
DELINEATED G/N A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 22 AND 23 IN 3J.0CK 5 IN SOUTH SHORE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST /4 (EXCEPT STREETS) IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 15 EAST OF THE TZ{*xD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOZUMENT NUMBER 0021144572; TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IV THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:
EXCLUSIVE USE AND POSSESSION OF THE L'M4TED COMMON ELEMENT DESIGNATED
GARAGE L.C.E. G3 ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY AUTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF

OWNERSHIP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RE.CORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY
AS DOCUMENT 0021144572,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7645 8 YATES BLVD #28, CHICAGO, ILLINC1% 0649

Caringtont Custom Loan Modification Agreement 09262021_307 Iﬂllllllﬂlﬂllﬂﬂ[llﬂillﬂllllllﬂlﬂﬂllﬂﬂmsonumm
Page 6



